APPROVED FOR PUBLIC RELEASE         AFPTEF REPORT NO. 10-R-03
DISTRIBUTION UNLIMITED             AFPTEF PROJECT NO. 10-P-105
SUSAN J. EVANS
Qualification Test Engineer
DSN 787-7445
Comm. (937) 257-7445
MICHAEL R. HARFF

Figure 1.  SmartVault container – forward view.
Figure 2.  SmartVault container – forward view with counterclockwise door latch
numbering system.
AFPTEF Report No. 10-R-03  SmartVault Container
AFPTEF Project No. 10-P-105
 17
Figure 3.  Container interior, showing molded walls and aluminum floor.
Figure 4.  Interior view of container roof.
AFPTEF Report No. 10-R-03  SmartVault Container
AFPTEF Project No. 10-P-105
 18
Figure 5.  Wall/base interface, near a corner.
Figure 6.  Doorway – hinge side.
AFPTEF Report No. 10-R-03  SmartVault Container
AFPTEF Project No. 10-P-105
 19
Figure 7.  Doorway – latching side; note blind openings for latch insertion.
Figure 8.  Blind openings for latch insertion; hole above for second lock.
AFPTEF Report No. 10-R-03  SmartVault Container
AFPTEF Project No. 10-P-105
 20
Figure 9.  Latch 4 with lockable slide-bolt; note hole above latch for 2nd lock or seal.
Figure 10.  Upper doorway gaskets; note blind openings for latch insertion.
AFPTEF Report No. 10-R-03  SmartVault Container
AFPTEF Project No. 10-P-105
 21
Figure 11.  Hinge side door gaskets.  Note overlap of upper doorway gaskets in corner;
compression set & grooving of gaskets from door pressure is visible.
Figure 12.  Latching side door gaskets, bottom corner.
AFPTEF Report No. 10-R-03  SmartVault Container
AFPTEF Project No. 10-P-105
 22
Figure 13.  Doorsill gaskets, hinge corner.  Note slight damage to horizontal gasket.
Figure 14.  Internal tiedown point.
AFPTEF Report No. 10-R-03  SmartVault Container
AFPTEF Project No. 10-P-105
 23
Figure 15.  Internal tiedown points with Smart Move-provided cargo straps.
Figure 16.  Forklift openings.
AFPTEF Report No. 10-R-03  SmartVault Container
AFPTEF Project No. 10-P-105
 24
Figure 17.  Test load arrangement, right side.
Figure 18.  Test load arrangement, left side.
AFPTEF Report No. 10-R-03  SmartVault Container
AFPTEF Project No. 10-P-105
 25
Figure 19.  Test load arrangement, forward view.
Figure 20.  Rain test.
AFPTEF Report No. 10-R-03  SmartVault Container
AFPTEF Project No. 10-P-105
 26
Figure 21.  Forklift transport test, ambient.
Figure 22.  Rotational cornerwise drop, ambient.
AFPTEF Report No. 10-R-03  SmartVault Container
AFPTEF Project No. 10-P-105
 27
Figure 23.  Stack test, +125ºF & 95% RH.
Figure 24.  Forklift transport test, +125ºF & 95% RH.
AFPTEF Report No. 10-R-03  SmartVault Container
AFPTEF Project No. 10-P-105
 28
Figure 25.  Rotational edgewise drop test, +125ºF & 95% RH.
Figure 26.  Vibration test, ambient.
AFPTEF Report No. 10-R-03  SmartVault Container
AFPTEF Project No. 10-P-105
 29
Figure 27.  Forklift transport test, -30ºF.
Figure 28.  Rotational cornerwise drop test, -30ºF.
AFPTEF Report No. 10-R-03  SmartVault Container
AFPTEF Project No. 10-P-105
 30
Figure 29.  Slippage of (locking) latch 4 due to impacts from ambient rotational drops.